
March 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS 
Albany 4,945 0 0 0 0 3,496 0 364 837 0 
Allegany 734 0 0 0 0 0 624 0 0 0 
Broome 3,179 0 0 2,456 0 279 0 0 384 0 
Cattaraugus 1,546 0 0 0 0 0 819 0 500 0 
Cayuga 1,665 0 0 1,394 0 0 0 0 37 0 
Chautauqua 2,232 0 0 0 0 0 956 0 1,170 0 
Chemung 1,033 0 0 1,033 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 936 0 0 0 905 31 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,610 0 0 0 939 0 0 341 330 0 
Columbia 1,526 0 0 0 0 992 0 140 285 0 
Cortland 1,112 0 0 583 0 0 0 0 473 0 
Delaware 957 0 0 0 545 337 0 75 0 0 
Dutchess 5,971 0 0 0 0 538 0 1,537 287 0 
Erie 13,244 0 0 0 0 0 4,951 0 2,518 0 
Essex 886 0 0 0 392 53 0 127 314 0 
Franklin 720 0 0 0 720 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,502 0 0 0 78 679 0 188 557 0 
Genesee 901 0 0 0 0 0 901 0 0 0 
Greene 1,123 0 0 0 0 632 0 133 241 0 
Hamilton 110 0 0 0 68 0 0 0 42 0 
Herkimer 2,038 0 0 0 728 52 0 0 1,215 0 
Jefferson 2,201 0 0 0 2,201 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 784 0 0 0 784 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 946 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 946 
Madison 1,310 0 0 469 664 46 0 0 0 0 
Monroe 12,681 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 358 12,323 
Montgomery 1,532 0 0 0 61 870 0 118 483 0 
Nassau 30,370 3,618 0 0 0 0 0 9,319 4,535 0 
Niagara 3,527 0 0 0 0 0 1,975 0 1,053 0 
Oneida 5,317 0 0 0 2,239 43 0 0 2,517 0 
Onondaga 8,690 0 0 3,025 0 0 0 0 2,671 0 
Ontario 1,774 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,774 
Orange 9,406 3,186 0 0 0 115 0 2,548 803 0 
Orleans 826 0 0 0 0 0 201 0 394 231 
Oswego 3,445 0 0 0 499 0 0 0 866 0 
Otsego 1,328 0 0 0 640 595 0 0 93 0 
Putnam 1,596 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,160 0 0 
Rensselaer 3,010 0 0 0 0 2,043 0 245 624 0 
Rockland 8,991 727 0 0 0 0 0 3,132 2,626 0 
St. Lawrence 2,088 0 0 0 2,088 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,792 0 0 0 0 2,558 0 404 830 0 
Schenectady 4,074 0 0 0 0 2,084 0 306 1,573 0 
Schoharie 807 0 0 0 0 698 0 104 5 0 
Schuyler 351 0 0 351 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 639 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 639 
Steuben 1,637 0 0 1,637 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 40,732 5,231 0 0 0 0 0 10,745 6,138 0 
Sullivan 2,447 0 0 0 0 0 0 353 59 0 
Tioga 748 0 0 638 0 110 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,191 0 0 932 0 0 0 0 47 0 
Ulster 3,860 0 0 0 0 590 0 582 227 0 
Warren 1,676 0 0 0 0 485 0 310 881 0 
Washington 1,840 0 0 0 0 699 0 281 860 0 
Wayne 2,010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,010 
Westchester 21,185 2,414 0 0 0 0 0 3,398 1,698 0 
Wyoming 668 0 0 0 0 0 668 0 0 0 
Yates 582 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 582 
Bronx 22,661 4,247 856 0 0 0 0 967 3,146 0 
Kings 50,155 1,789 3,351 0 0 0 0 11,836 4,154 0 
New York 10,726 803 329 0 0 0 0 1,429 2,016 0 
Queens 53,614 1,933 7,269 0 0 0 0 9,178 4,439 0 
Richmond 8,116 144 533 0 0 0 0 1,734 765 0 
Total 381,303 24,092 12,338 12,518 13,551 18,025 11,095 61,054 53,051 18,505 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS 



March 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total GHI_HMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
Albany 4,945 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157 
Allegany 734 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 0 
Broome 3,179 60  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
Cattaraugus 1,546 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 227 0 
Cayuga 1,665 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 234 0 0 
Chautauqua 2,232 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 0 
Chemung 1,033 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 936 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,610 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Columbia 1,526 69  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  40  
Cortland 1,112 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  56  0  0  0  
Delaware 957 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dutchess 5,971 287 0 0 0 1,191 0 1,178 0 0 0 0 0 953 
Erie 13,244 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,775 0 
Essex 886 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Franklin 720 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,502 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Genesee 901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Greene 1,123 86  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  31  
Hamilton 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Herkimer 2,038 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  43  0  0  
Jefferson 2,201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 784 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 946 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Madison 1,310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 0 0 
Monroe 12,681 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Montgomery 1,532 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nassau 30,370 0 4,944 2,672 1,959 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,323 0 0 
Niagara 3,527 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 499 0 
Oneida 5,317 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 518 0 0 
Onondaga 8,690 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,694 1,300 0 0 
Ontario 1,774 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Orange 9,406 587 0 0 0 1,426 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 741 
Orleans 826 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oswego 3,445 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,668 412 0 0 
Otsego 1,328 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Putnam 1,596 436  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
Rensselaer 3,010 40  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  58  
Rockland 8,991 388 0 0 0 1,851 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 267 
St. Lawrence 2,088 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,792 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schenectady 4,074 111  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
Schoharie 807 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schuyler 351 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 639 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Steuben 1,637 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 40,732 0 5,949 2,734 0 0 0 0 3,879 0 0 6,056 0 0 
Sullivan 2,447 94 0 0 0 1,937 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 
Tioga 748 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,191 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212 0 0 0 
Ulster 3,860 349 0 0 0 710 0 689 0 0 0 0 0 713 
Warren 1,676 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Washington 1,840 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wayne 2,010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Westchester 21,185 223 0 628 0 12,824 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wyoming 668 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Yates 582 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Bronx 22,661 265 3,994 650 2,309 0 4,630 0 343 596 0 39 0 619 
Kings 50,155 103 3,374 1,762 12,267 0 5,258 0 2,190 742 0 2,184 0 1,145 
New York 10,726 92 1,188 442 997 0 1,566 0 144 1,257 0 64 0 399 
Queens 53,614 144 4,397 3,587 7,223 0 8,082 0 3,568 1,336 0 969 0 1,489 
Richmond 8,116 98 268 468 3,870 0 0 0 29 0 0 207 0 0 
Total 381,303 3,523 24,114 12,943 28,625 19,939 19,536 1,867 10,153 3,931 3,630 15,480 6,717 6,616 

County Total GHI_HMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
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AFFINITY HEALTH PLAN 
AMERIGROUP COMMUNITY CARE 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC. D/B/A BCBSCNY 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC.D/B/A BCBSUW 
CDPHP 
HEALTHNOW NY, INC. D/B/A BCBSWNY 
EMPIRE HEALTHCHOICE 
NEW YORK STATE CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN, INC. 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN D/B/A BCBS OF ROCHESTER 
GHI HMO 
HEALTHFIRST PHSP 
HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN OF GREATER NY 
HEALTHPLUS PHSP INC. 
HUDSON HEALTH PLAN 
METROPLUS HEALTH PLAN 
MVP HEALTH PLAN 
NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH PROVIDERS 
NEW YORK HOSPITAL COMMUNITY HEALTH 
SCHC TOTAL CARE 
UHC OF NY 
UNIVERA COMMUNITY HEALTH 
WELLCARE 


